Product Bulletin
 A new product to
serve your needs·
PB00054AG
GREYHOUND 1040 Switch
Deliver on the high bandwidth and
power needs of your network with
a full Gigabit Ethernet switch that

Weight 40 g
Type M-SFP-2.5-MM/LC EEC
Order Code 942 162-001
Multimode Fiber (MM) 50/125 µm 0 to 550 m, 850 nm; 4 dB link budget; OM3 fi ber (3.5 dB/km, 2000 MHz*km)
Multimode Fiber (MM) 50/125 µm 0 to 400 m, 850 nm; 4 dB link budget; OM2 fi ber (3.5 dB/km, 500 MHz*km)
Multimode Fiber (MM) 62.5/125 µm 0 to 170 m, 850 nm; 4 dB link budget; OM1 fi ber (3.5 dB/km, 200 MHz*km)
Type M-SFP-2.5-SM-/LC EEC
Order Code 942 163-001
Singlemode Fiber (SM) 9/125 µm 0 to 5 km, 1310 nm; 8.5 dB link budget; 0.55 dB/km; (GR-253 CORE)
Type M-SFP-2.5-SM/LC EEC
Order Code 942 164-001
Singlemode Fiber (SM) 9/125 µm 0 to 20 km, 1310 nm; 13 dB link budget; 0.55 dB/km; (GR-253 CORE)
Type M-SFP-2.5-SM+/LC EEC
Order Code 942 165-001
Singlemode Fiber (SM) 9/125 µm 21 to 45 km, 1310 nm; 12 to 25 dB link budget; 0.55 dB/km; (GR-253 CORE)
NOTE: These are the prominent technical specifi cations. For complete technical specifi cations visit: www.hirschmann.com
Uptime and reliability
is especially critical in
applications like physical
security and video
surveillance.
6
GREYHOUND GRS1042/GRS1142 Switch Configurations
Design
GRS1	=	 GREYHOUND 19” Rugged Switch
Port Position
0	 =	 Ethernet ports on front and power supply input on rear
1	 =	 Ethernet ports and power supply input on rear
Data Rate
4	 =	 FE/GE-Switch
PoE Support
2	 =	 PoE/PoE+ Support
(please configure PoE power supply and PoE media modules separately)
Configuration Fixed Ports
AT2Z	 =	 2 x GE/2.5 GE SFP slot plus 10 x FE/GE TX ports
6T6Z	 =	 4 x GE/2.5 GE SFP slot plus 2 x FE/GE SFP plus 6 x FE/GE TX
Temperature Range
S	 =	 0 °C to +60 °C
T	 =	 -40 °C to +70 °C
E	 =	 -40 °C to +70 °C conformal coating
Power Supply Input 1
L	 =	 24 to 48 V DC or 48 to 54 V DC (PoE/PoE+)
H	 =	 60 to 250 V DC and 110 to 240 V AC
Power Supply Input 2
L	 =	 24 to 48 V DC or 48 to 54 V DC (PoE/PoE+)
H	 =	 60 to 250 V DC and 110 to 240 V AC
Cover Plate Power Supply Input 2
0	 =	 No cover
1	 =	 Cover plate assembled
Cover Plate Media Modules
0	 =	 No cover
1	 =	 1 x Cover plate assembled	 2	 =	 2 x Cover plate assembled
Approvals
Z9	 =	 CE, FCC, EN 61131, EN 60950	 UW	=	 Z9 + cUL60950, ATEX Zone 2, GL
Y9	 =	 Z9 + cUL60950, (UL)			   (EU-haz. loc, UL, Ship)
X9	 =	 Z9 + cUL60950, ISA12.12 Class 1 Div. 2, (UL, US haz.loc)	 T9	 =	 Z9 + EN 50121-4, NEMA TS2 (Train, ITS)
W9	 =	 Z9 + ATEX Zone 2, (EU-haz.loc)	 TY	 =	 Z9 + cUL60950, EN 50121-4,
V9	 =	 Z9 + IEC 61850-3, IEEE 1613 (Substation)			 NEMA TS2 (UL, Train, ITS)
VY	 =	 Z9 + cUL60950, IEC 61850, IEEE 1613 (UL, Substation)	 S9	 =	 Z9 + EN 50121-4, EN 50155,
U9	 =	 Z9 + GL, (Ship)			  NEMA TS2 (Train on-board, ITS)
UY	 =	 Z9 + cUL60950, GL (UL, Ship) 	 SY	 =	 Z9 + cUL60950, EN 50121-4,
UX	 =	 Z9 + cUL60950, ISA12.12 Class 1 Div. 2, GL 			 EN 50155, NEMA TS2
(UL, US-haz.loc, Ship)			 (UL, Train on-board, ITS)
Customization
HH	 =	 Hirschmann Standard
Hardware Configuration
S	 =	 Standard
Software Configuration
E	 =	 Standard
Software Level
2A	 =	 HiOS Layer 2 Advanced	 3A	 =	 HiOS Layer 3 Advanced
Software Packages
99	 =	 No package	 UR	 =	 Unicast Routing
MR	 =	 Unicast + Multicast Routing
Software Version
05.1.	 =	 Software Version 05.1.	 XX.X = Current Software Release
G R S 1 0 4 2 - 6 T 6 Z T H H 0 0 V 9 H H S E 3 A M R 0 5 . 1 .
7
GREYHOUND GMM20, GRM3x, GRM4x Media Module Confi gurations
Design
GMM = Greyhound Switch Media Module
Data Rate
2 = FE Fiber Ports
3 = FE Fiber + FE/GE TX Ports